

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13017/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in CM No. 492/2011 in RSA No. 3110/2008 dated 25-FEB-11 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 4th day of April, 2012, Mr. D.K. Sharma, advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5. The Registry is directed to show his name in the cause list on the next date and subsequent dates if the proceedings continue.

List the matter on April 27, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master